DT/DTX SERIES UNIT COOLER
Technical Bulletin:  0406_225
2 DT/DTX SERIES UNIT COOLER
DT/DTX Series Unit Cooler
Standard Features
Efficient Coil Design
Tubes are 3/4" O.D. staggered in the direction of air flow.
Turbo-Spacers are located between tubes to provide nominal

14 DT/DTX SERIES UNIT COOLER
DT/DTX Series
Ordering Information
When Ordering, Please Specify:
n Quantity and complete model number
n SST-Saturated suction temperature
n Room temperature
n Fan motor construction and voltage
n Heater voltage (if applies)
n Control voltage
n Options and accessories
n Sub-cooled liquid-DXF feeds
n Number of drawings for approval – Not released for manufacture.
n Info-Manufacture commences with order approval.
DT/DTX Draw Thru
BT/BTX Blow Thru
NO. OF FANS
1 – 6
COIL MATERIAL
S – Steel Tube/Fin
A – Aluminum Tube/Fin
C – Copper Tube/Aluminum Fin
CAPACITY
Per 1F TD Recirculated or Flooded
REFRIGERANT FEED
DX – Direct Expansion
RT – Recirculated Top
RB – Recirculated Bottom
FL – Flooded
B – Brine/Glycol
C – Chilled Water
REFRIGERANT
A – Ammonia
R – Brine/Glycol
P – R507
S – R404A
V – R22
W – Chilled Water
COATING*
EF – Epoxy ElectroFin
HC – Heresite
COIL CONNECTION HAND
LH – Left Hand
RH – Right Hand
REHEAT*
HGR – Hot Gas
ERH – Electric
HBR – Hot Brine or Water Reheat
TYPE OF DEFROST
A – Air Defrost Unit
IA – Air Defrost Unit w/Insulated DP
ED – Electric Defrost Coil Only
IED – Electric Defrost Coil Only w/Insulated DP
EDL – Electric Defrost Unit
HGC – Hot Gas Coil Only
IHGC – Hot Gas Coil Only w/Insulated DP
HGP – Hot Gas Unit w/Waffle Style DP w/PRL Interpiping
HGS – Hot gas Unit w/Waffle Style DP w/SRS Interpiping
HTP – Hot Gas Unit w/Tube Style DP w/PRL Interpiping
HTS – Hot Gas Unit w/Tube Style DP w/SRS Interpiping
WD – Water Defrost (6 Rows Units Only)
DT 3 A 750 -RB A -HGS -HGR -RH -EF
* Copper and aluminum tube coils only.
PRL – Parallel
SRS – Series
Krack reserves the right to change or revise
specifications and product design in connection with
any feature of our products.
Such changes do not entitle the buyer to
corresponding changes, improvements, additions or
replacements for equipment previously sold or shipped.
Model Key
DT/DTX Series